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Member Company Voting Member Name Contact info

Arm Tina Tsou tina.tsou@arm.com

AT&T Kandan Kathirvel kk0563@att.com

Dell Tim Epkes tim_epkes@dell.com

Ericsson Torbjörn Keisu torbjorn.keisu@ericsson.com

Huawei Wenjing Chu wenjing.chu@huawei.com

Intel Srini Adedepalli srinivasa.r.addepalli@intel.com

Inwinstack Thor Chin thor.c@inwinstack.com

Juniper Sukhdev Kapur sukhdev@juniper.net

Nokia Tapio Tallgren tapio.tallgren@nokia.com

NTT Takeshi Kuwahara kuwahara.takeshi@lab.ntt.co.jp

Qualcomm Shahid Khan shahidk@qti.qualcomm.com

Radisys Prakash Siva psiva@radisys.com

Red Hat Frank Zdarsky zdarsky@redhat.com

Seagate Technologies Tim Walker tim.t.walker@seagate.com

WindRiver Dariush Eslimi dariush.eslimi@windriver.com



Agenda
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› R1 Press Release

› Overview Template Extension

› Release 1 Candidate Presentation Schedule

› Landing Page

› LF Edge TAC Chair

› Upcoming Conferences

› Sub-Committee Update



R1 Press Release

› Jill will be reaching out to each member supporting R1

› What are the top three messages that should be conveyed 
regarding the release? 

› Akraino community brought together many industry verticals to 
deliver solutions for wide variety of real world use cases.

› Community lab and validation lab has been built to validate working 
blueprints. 

› Subcommittee has been established to streamline technology to 
support edge computing

› To deliver end to end blueprints
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R1 Press Release

› What makes this release unique?

› Addressing real world use cases

› Provides validated blueprints

› What went into the creation of this release, and is the process 

noteworthy?

5/16/2019 5



Overview Template Extension
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› Brief Standardized Summary

› Due: May 22nd, 2019

› Marketing sub-committee to review one pager of each blueprint

› Link

https://wiki.akraino.org/display/AK/Release+Planning


Release 1 Candidate Presentation Schedule
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FriThursWedTuesMon

May 2019

2423222120

1716151413

10876

3213029

3130292827

Designated R1 

blueprint 

presentation 

dates 

Release 1

23

21

28

Scheduled 

Presentations

1. IEC Type 1

2. IEC Type 2

1. OVS-DPDK

None



Landing Page
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› Michael Hall is assisting in the creation of the landing page

› Landing page will highlight:

› R1 Blueprints

› User documentation of each blueprint

› One pager overview



LF Edge TAC Chair 

› LF Edge has elected TAC Chair

› Jim St. Leger, Intel

› Link
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https://wiki.lfedge.org/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=1671298


Upcoming Conferences

› KubeCon

› May 20th -23rd

› Barcelona, Spain

› Please mention any others related to Akraino
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https://events.linuxfoundation.org/events/kubecon-cloudnativecon-europe-2019/


Sub-Committee Updates
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Sub-Committee Chair Notes:

Upstream Wenjing Chu

Process Andrew 

Wilkinson

AI/ML and AR/VR Applications at Edge TSC Vote?

CI and Blueprint 

Validation Lab

Cesar Berho

Community Tapio Tallgren

Documentation Sujata 

Tibrewala

Security Ken Yi

API Vikram Siwach


